# OP \$115.00 74678574

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM363082

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   |
|------------------|---|
|                  | Corrective Assignment to correct the Citizenship of Assignor to Delaware previously recorded on Reel 005568 Frame 0704. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Trademark Security Agreement. |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Peach State Labs, LLC |          | 06/30/2015     | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Kayne Senior Credit II GP, LLC, as Administrative Agent |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address:   | 311 South Wacker Drive                                  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 3350  |
| City:             | Chicago   |
| State/Country:    | ILLINOIS  |
| Postal Code:      | 60606   |
| Entity Type:      | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE                     |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark   |
|----------------|----------|-------------|
| Serial Number: | 74678574 | ICOSEL      |
| Serial Number: | 74190670 | FLUOROPLENE |
| Serial Number: | 86045534 | ECOFLUOR    |
| Serial Number: | 86045538 | ECOFLUOR    |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637141

Email: kristen.thomas@goldbergkohn.com

**Correspondent Name:** Kristen Thomas, Paralegal

c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd. 55 E. Monroe Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 3300** 

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 7023.013         |  |  |  |  |
|-------------------------|------------------|--|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Kristen Thomas   |  |  |  |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /kristen thomas/ |  |  |  |  |

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0176** 900344940

| DATE SIGNED:                       | 11/19/2015                          |
|------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Total Attachments: 6               |                                     |
| source=GKLIB-#6897428-v1-IPCTra    | demark_Security_Agreement#page1.tif |
| source=GKLIB-#6897428-v1-IPCTra    | demark_Security_Agreement#page2.tif |
| source=GKLIB-#6897428-v1-IPCTra    | demark_Security_Agreement#page3.tif |
| source=GKLIB-#6897428-v1-IPCTra    | demark_Security_Agreement#page4.tif |
| source=GKLIB-#6897428-v1-IPCTra    | demark_Security_Agreement#page5.tif |
| source=GKLIB-#6897428-v1-IPC - Tra | demark Security Agreement#page6.tif |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0177

# OP \$115.00 746785

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM346849

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                           |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Peach State Labs, LLC |          | 06/30/2015     | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: GEORGIA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Kayne Senior Credit II GP, LLC, as Administrative Agent |  |  |  |  |  |
|-------------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Street Address:   | 311 South Wacker Drive                                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 3350  |  |  |  |  |  |
| City:             | Chicago   |  |  |  |  |  |
| State/Country:    | ILLINOIS  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 60606   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Entity Type:      | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE                     |  |  |  |  |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark   |  |
|----------------|----------|-------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 74678574 | ICOSEL      |  |
| Serial Number: | 74190670 | FLUOROPLENE |  |
| Serial Number: | 86045534 | ECOFLUOR    |  |
| Serial Number: | 86045538 | ECOFLUOR    |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128637141

Email: kristen.thomas@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen Thomas, Paralegal

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd. 55 E Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 7023.013        |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|-------------------------|-----------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Kristen Thomas  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /kristenthomas/ |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 07/06/2015      |  |  |  |  |  |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0178

### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, PEACH STATE LABS, LLC (the "Assignor") has entered into a Security Agreement, dated June 30, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Kayne Senior Credit II GP, LLC, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for certain lenders (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"), together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby pledges and grants to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

and the control of th

6724343v5 6/29/2015 8:57 PM

| Agreement<br>June 30 | to t | withes<br>e duly<br>2015. | executed | EOF,<br>by | the<br>its | Assignor officer | has cause thereunto | d this<br>duly | Trademark<br>authorized | Securi<br>as | ity<br>of |
|----------------------|------|---------------------------|----------|------------|------------|------------------|---------------------|----------------|-------------------------|--------------|-----------|
|                      |      |                           |          | PE.        | ACF        | I STATE          | LABS, LL            | C              |                         |              |           |
|                      |      |                           |          | D.         |            |                  | The second second   |                |                         |              |           |

Name: Roy Seroussi
Title: President

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0180

# SCHEDULE 1A TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# **Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications**

Owner: Peach State Labs, LLC

| Country          | Mark                 | Serial<br>Number | Application Date | Regis.<br>Number | Regis. Date |
|------------------|----------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|-------------|
| United States    | ICOSEL               | 74678574         | 5/22/1995        | 1968533          | 4/16/1996   |
| United<br>States | FLUOROPLENE          | 74190670         | 8/1/1991         | 1874450          | 1/17/1995   |
| United<br>States | ECOFLUOR             | 86045534         | 8/22/2013        | 4760907          | 6/23/2015   |
| United<br>States | ecofluor<br>ecofluor | 86045538         | 8/22/2013        | 4760908          | 6/23/2015   |
| Canada           | MONARCH<br>EFFECT    | 1720432          | 3/25/2015        |                  |             |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0181

**RECORDED: 11/19/2015**